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- Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From: Irene Tay <irene.tay@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Thursday, 5 March 2020 11:06 AM

To: Oracle Law Corp

Cc: Mail office; assignments; Admin A

Subject: FW: Our Ref: SB/PO/Acc 2020-9311 Your Ref: SNM20D201125
Attachments: 9311 - CNTP PRI_20200304101219.pdf

Dear Sir/Mdm (LKK),

We refer to the above matter.

Please get your surveyor to liaise with MJE Mator to conduct survey.
Regards,

Irene Tay

Execulive
Claims Department [Motor Division)

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079808
DID: (65) 63896192 | F:(45) 42247478/62247175

W: www sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook comichinataipingsg/ | WeChat: 4. 18§ Taiping SG

Disclatmer This e-mail and any files transnmtted with i s infended only for the named recipients and may contan confidential informabion. Any
unauthorized discleswie, use or dissemination of this mexsage, either i1 whole or partial, is prohibited If you amm nof the infended recipent. ploase
notify the sender immediataly. Please deiete (he e-mail and any copreés of it thereafler

From: Oracle Law Corp [mailto:mall@oraclelaw.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, March 4, 2020 5:10 PM

To: Irene Tay <irene.tay@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: RE: Our Ref: SB/PO/Acc 2020-9311 Your Ref: SNM20D201125
Dear Irene,

As requested, attached herein is our client’s motor accident report. Workshop details already stated in our PRI
letter enclosed.

Regards

Alvin Ong

Oracle Law Corporation

* Advocales & Solicitors « UEN/GST Reg Mo, 2000045721

237 Alewandro Rood #04-11
The Alexcier, Singapore 159929



Telephone’ 6538 6250 Focsimile: 4538 1860

From: Irene Tay [mailto:irene.tay@sg.cntaiping.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 4 March 2020 4:56 PM

To: Oracle Law Corp <mail@oraclelaw.sg>
Subject: RE: Our Ref: SB/PO/Acc 2020-9311 Your Ref; SNM20D201125

Dear Sir,
Please extend a copy of your client GIA REPORT & which workshop to survey.
Regards,

Irene Tay
Execulive
Claims Department [Motor Division)

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079809
DID: (65) 63886192 | F:(65) 42247478/42247175

W: www sg cntaiping.com | FB: www facebook com/chinataipingsa/ | WeChat: A ¥l Taiping SG

Discigimear This e-mai aind sny fies ransmitted with 1 13 intended only for the named reciplents and may contain confidential informalion Any
unauthorized disciosure, use or cisseminglion of this message, eifher in whole or partial, is profibided. i you are not the miended recipieni. please
matify the sender mmediately, Please delate the e-mail and any copias of it theroafer

From: Oracle Law Corp [mailto:mail@oraclelaw.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, March 4, 2020 4:49 PM

To: Irene Tay <irene tay@sg cntaiping.com>
Subject: RE: Our Ref: SB/PO/Acc 2020-9311 Your Ref: SNM20D201125

Dear Irene,

PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDN 288R & SLL 8888Y ALONG BARTLEY ROAD ON 2.3.2020.

Please refer to attachment the contents of which are self-explanatory for your kind attention and immediate action.
Regards

Alvin Ong
Oracle Law Corporation
* Advocates & Solicitors = UEN/GST Reg No. 2009045722

237 Alexandra Road #04-11
The Alexcier, Singapore 159929
Telephone: 6538 6250 Facsimile: 6538 1860

——0Original Message——

From: Irene Tay [mailto:irene ta .Lhtaiping.com

Sent: Wednesday, 4 March 2020 4:19 PM

To: Oracle Law Corp <mail@oraclelaw.spg>

Cc: Oracle Law Corp <mall@oraclelaw sg>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM20D201125/SLLB888Y/IRENE - FW: From " +65 653B1860"(Fax Message NO.3157)

2



« WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir,

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor
waorkshop. We propose to use one of the following motor surveyors to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single
joint expert.

LKK / LBS / STA

ADRIAN LING

Kelvin Ang

SEE CHEW SENG

MOHD FADHILAH BIN OSMAN

XING QUO QIANG

KENMNETH KONG

5IMON HO

CHUA WELIE

MARCUS CHUA

HENRY NG

Please let us know within two(2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor
surveyors as a single joint expert.

You may select one of the listed motor surveyors and we will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by
the single joint expert.

Thank you.
Regards,

Irene Tay
Executive
Claims Department (Motor Division)

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID: (65) 63896192 | F:(65) 62247478/62247175

W: www.sg.cntalping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: A ¥4 Taiping SG

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain
confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or
partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the
e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

----0riginal Message--—-

From: Claims Dept of CTI

Sent: Wednesday, March 4, 2020 9:33 AM

To: mail@oraclelaw.sg; Irene Tay <irene.tay@sg.cntaiping.com>

Ce: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: OUR REF: SNM20D201125/SLLBBBSY/IRENE - FW: From " +65 65381860"(Fax Message NO.3157)

Dear Irene,



- Please conduct PRS for SDN288R.
Note : officer in charge — Irene Tay 63896192.
*** Kindly quote our reference number when replying.

Thank you,
Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID: (65) 63896116 | F: (65) 62247175

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: - F¥3i Taiping 5G

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain
confidential information. Any unautharized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or
partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the
e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

—--Original Message—-

From: ScantoEmail

Sent: Tuesday, March 3, 2020 2:29 PM

To: FA-X5575C-16A-CL <FA-X5575C-16A-CL@sg.cntaiping.com>
Subject: From " +65 65381860"(Fax Message NO.3157)

This E-mail was sent from "RC6004F-15A-CL" (MP C6004ex).

Queries to: scantoemail@sg.cntaiping.com



Orc:cle Law Corporation

* Advocofes & Soiicitors « UEN/GST Reg No. 2009045722

237 Aleatyndng Rood #0411

The Alchet, Sngopore 159929

Telephone: §538 4280 Focimie: £136 (A0
Emol molBorockiow.g

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

To China Talping Insurance (5) Ple Lid Data 1 37 maorch 2020
Aflenfion :  Motor Claims Frem ;o M Stanley Bay /
Miss Pauline Ong
TourRef. ©  Insurer ol SLL B388Y Cur Rel, i SB/POMACc/2020-9311
Focsimile :  6224-7175/ 6224-7478 No.ofPages : § [including this page)
IMMEDIATE ATTENTION
Dear Sirs

PRE-REPAIR INSFECTION
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDN 288R & SLL BBBBY ALONG BARTLEY ROAD ON 2.3.2020.

We act for the owner of vebicle registration no. SON 288R.

We are insiructed by our client to notify you of the above occident involving our cliert's soid vehicle ang
your insured’s vehicle sglifrafion no. SLL BABRY driven of Ihe materdal lime. A copy of ouwr client's
Singapore Accident Statement is enclosed herein,

As o resull of the cbove accident, our cilenl's soid vehicle has been damoged, Before our client
procesdi to repair her domoged vehicie, pleacte et us krnow
survey of the vehicle. Il we do nol

1ecelpl of this nolice whelhar you wumﬂlcefocanqm::prmpnir
{ I stoicies i Qur chient ingll proceed o repg i

il TATEindgs L

Fleass note that this notification does not in any way PrEjUdice our cheni’s fighl nor shall it be desmed
ai o waiver of any ol her rights, a1 such our client's rights are expressly reserveq,

Yours faithfully

gsmny Bay / Miss Pauline Ong

MJE Motor

Block 7 Sin Ming Industticl Estate
Sector C #01-94 5[575442)

Tel Noo: 4454-2203: Fox No. §452-3308



> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars
Chwener 1D Type:

Orwner 1D:

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.:

Vehicie to be Exported:
Intended Deregistration Date:
Viehicle Make:

Vehicle Model:

Primary Colour:
Manufacturing Year:

Engine No.:

Chassis Na:

Maximum Power Output:
Open Markat Value:

Original Registration Date:
First Registration Date:
Transfer Count:

Actual ARF Paid:

Intended PARF Rebate Details
PARF Eligibility:

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:
PARF Rebate Amount:
Intended COE Rebate Details
COE Expiry Date:

COE Category:

COE Perlod{Years);

QF Paid:

COE Rebate Amounl:

Total Rebate Amount:

Singapore NRIC
6834

SDMN2EBR

No

10 Mar 2020
HONDA

VEZEL HYBRID 1.5X AUTO
Black

2014

LEB5932526
RL21232511

1120 kW (150 bhp)
$29,054.00

03 May 2017

03 May 2017

1]

$5,000.00

Yes
02 May 2027
$3.750.00

02 May 2027

E - Open Category
10

§54,556.00
£38.848.00
$42.618.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 10 Mar 2020
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SINGAPDRE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE
1. Fisane rapan cormectly Me getids af the acoatenl io sgaed UG #e Caeme process
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4 The msse wnd acooplane ot e Fonm oy nesrance CIrTRaTEs ik nolb an admissies o o
o ¥ ladiiity on e post ol i
4. Ary tulue reporting may be referred to the Pollies tor A

& T report will b Rorssarded by The inaurers of B GIA Rscotes Mans Fapy

germnl Cocbn eviablahod by S Dermial Inouramce Avsoc stion sl Bin (GLA few
wrniuving mnad that copsed of this repor wil, lor 8 foe. bo made sestable upoh enalication by irleresiod parmes - s
¥ fy i ludgrernnl of Bm o ragan 10 e cwree you harely estaendl lo B wrchinng of is report gt the camire s 10 copies of e irpont bioeg made gvilible

o saed

DCate O Repont

Cate OF Accidant

Exsiel Location Of Accident
Country/Siste of Loss

Vehicle Rogistration Mumbser
Insured/Policyholder
Mame Cf Registered Owner
NRIC No

Email Adorass

Mablls Phone No

Alternative Phone Mo
Vehicle Particulars
Marnufacturar

Mooet

Exacl Purposa for which vehicle was baing used al

lime of accideni

Are you claiming under your own Insurancs policy

for repalr o your vehicla?

Il Mo, Pleass sinia sction 1o be Inken

Vehicle Calagory
Insurance Company
Name of Insurance Company
Type Of Coveraga
Fleat Policy

Palicy Numbar

Cover Nate Number
Drivar

Name of Drivar

NRIC No

Dt OF Birth
Oceupation

Date OF Drving Pass
Omving Experience
Gondor

Moblle Numbar

Fax Number

Contact Numbar
EMad Addregs

Q2M3r2020 16:10

02/03r2020 08:50

BARTLEY ROAD TOWARDS BARTLEY ROAD EAST
SINGAPORE

SDNZBER

BELINDA TAN SIEW HOON
SXXXABEIH

NOEMAIL

(LOCAL) +65-97861641
OFFICE-97881841

HONDA
VEZEL-1.5 HYBRID X [A)

KO
THIRD PARTY
PRIVATE CAR

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD
COMPREHENSIVE

KO

GA194044

LAM MUN KHIDNG
SH000KE28.

IA2Mars

INDOOR

03/01r2004

16 YEARS AND 1 MONTH
MALE

(LOCAL) +85-92244732

LAM. LOURVEEGMAILCOM

Fapgs * ol 18



Adrress BLK 417 JURONG WEST STREET 42 #10-981
Poslcods G40417

Was driver an employee of the Ihsured's Company NO

It No, Relationship of the Drivar with the Ingurned SPOUSE

Viehicle Registration Number of Driver's Cwn -
Vishicke -

Insurance Company of Dnver's Cwn Vahicle

Ganeral Information of the Accident

Type Of Accadant COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR
Waather Conditions CLEAR
Road Surface ORY
Cther Infarmation

Was any lomign vehicla involved In this accident? NO
MWumber of vehicles (indluding own vehicie) 2
Involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? NO
Was any injured conveyed 1o hospital by NO
ambulance?

Was any othar matorial or propeny damaged? YES

| have been approsched by unknown person{s) NO
solicitinglaffering accident claims assistance,

Number of Passengess (Including Driver) 1
Detalls of Police Action

Was the accigent reported 1o fhe police? N
If Yes Plesse state which Police Statlon

Was naotice of intended Proseculion given? NO
If Yes against whom?

Clreumstances of Accldent

PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN

Attachmant{s)

Are accldent photos avallable for attachmeant? YES
Was thera any video caplured by Car Camera? NO

Was there any audio recorded? NO

Vehicle Registration Number SLLARBAY
Vehicle Make/Model/Colour MERGEDES E200
Datails Of Properties

Vahicle Calegory PRIVATE CAR
Name of Driver JAMESON KOH Pl WEI
WRICPassport Number SN AE451
Contact Number

Address

Postoode

Ingurance Company Name

HNature Of Damaga

No. Of Passenger (Including Drivar)

Page 2 ol 180
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Sketch Plan Pg. 1
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1 EVANT NOTICE

31 M#E%meport carrectly the datails of the sccldent to spesd un the claims proceas.

2. Th bl mist ba gompluted ]

3 Inf"Onton provided must be s ruthiful snd scourute as possibly Any willul misrapresentation o withhalding of muterlal
fw="ingy allows (rrrurares compa—ies 1o spudlyte policy bty

#. Th & Wue ars0 scceptance of this Form by Inslrance companies b not an sdmiulsn of policy lakiRty on the part of the Insursnce
o ThNE

5. Ao e repesting sy bg refernd to the N HIESD
6. Thee mortwill be forwarded by the insuress of the BIA Recorrs Managemant Centro sstabillched by the Gemora insarsnce
Ass ulor of Singapere {GIA] for archiving and thal coples of this recert will for 1 fae be made svlisble upon spplication by
It rmed pomrtiés.
7. By Thibdgmnt of this report t2 the iNsurers, you harsty consant to the archiving of this report #t tha centre and to ceples of
the reen being made peailsbls sforecakd
8. Comsmander the Personsl Data Frotectian Act (FOPA)
| ur Ciutandg, scknowiedge, simes snd conpent that:
la)  Myinsurer, my warahap and the General Insursnce Rqsociation of Singapore ["BIA™) mayfane permitted o coflecs, s,
#cioce and/o process my parvonal deta/pessonal infarmation 162 out n this [farm] and sny other personal Infermation
mwvided by me of peatesiad by my ingurer [collectvely the “Penoas! lafarmatian”) snd dlscioss snd transher sach
fmvemal Information to sl insurers] who have insured venicie(s) involved n thin aceidemt (ol inurer{s] wha heve insured
whichals) lvolved In this secident whall be collecthvely referred to 01 the "Inauren ™), (he inturen’ Weepers/lie firma, the
rmm&mwﬂmmrmmwmu'MHmhuhpﬁ}.ﬁrhhmm
(U prommsing, handBrg arid/ar dealing with mdﬂm%ﬁmﬂhmmﬂlﬂl‘w
nvestigations melating to the claime
[ inwestiguting the aceidest and/or my dalms;
() carrying et and/or desfing with my Inscuctions er respanding te sy enguiries by me;
1] setrmiristering eoy claims (incluting the madling of cerretpondence. staternents, imsnioes ieparts or notloes o me,
which gould Invehes dlsciopere of certain persanal date sbout me 12 bring sbout dalivery of the sama 23 veell a1 on the
externial cover of envelopes/miall pechages): and/or 3
(] commphyirsg with apalicsbls iy b adminltading, procetaing, handling snd//sr daaling with roy clime. fcolctively thi
“Purpoees”|

ot G s AU I 'l

A lmalindT 1

b UF Thialy

Pailes o

all maurerfs] who have insured vehiciels] Invahed In this scchéemt snd the Inserees’ lewyers/lse fim, may/are perm ttad
1o woflect, use, discless sndfor process my Fersonsl [fermation for one or mare of the sbove Purpetes: snd

my Personal Infermation mey/can be dindosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to thalr third garty sarvien providers r
egemtafinchuding their lewyers/tinw firma), which may be sited outside of Singapare. Tor one or more of the sbove Purpote.

my Feronal infornation will also be collected and wsed to comgpile dalms Mstory far the purpose of fraud detixtion,

imvestigation and management in presgnt and all future deirs.

le]  theinformation so collected under |d] nboue may be vhared [ dscioed

i} 2o all ineuress and/er mry other third parties that ssiern in evaluting, imstigating, controlling or managing frad,
reguiatory, lew enforcement and governmant agencles sy rrassnably required for the purposss sited, or

(M tor complylng with requirgmants under sny reguiations, frws or eourt arders.
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Sketch Plan Pg. 2
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DESCRIBE ORCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT
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DECLARATION
1/We deciare the foregoing particulars are true In every respect

Fallcyhoider's Sigrature ®
Digte & Time: [ drbvmr in he policpholder)
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